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SATS Generator RESET POCs
Generators that are part of the standard automotive tool set (SATS) can be turned in for overhaul 
through the RESET program in either SWA or your home station through these POCS:
   • Kuwait, Eric Lee, eric.v.lee@kuwait.swa.army.mil, DSN 318-430-4654, 011-965-389-4654
   • East coast, James Bonner, james.bonner2@us.army.mil, DSN 236-7153, (910) 396-7153
   • Midwest, Edward Michek, edward.michek@us.army.mil, DSN 663-2628, (254) 553-2628
   • West coast and Pacific, Darrell Lyons, darrell.lyons@us.army.mil, DSN 315-456-2774,
   (808) 656-2774

M1117 ASV Parts and Help
Use NSN 2520-01-533-1518 to get the universal joint parts kit for the armored security 
vehicle (ASV). This NSN replaces the one shown as Item 18 in Fig 9-1 of TM 9-2320-307-24P.
 Use NSN 5305-01-437-4384 to order the turret mounting bolt, Item 5 of Fig 19-1. The NSN 
listed in the TM gets the wrong bolt. 
 If you have questions, comments or suggestions about the M1117, email:

ASV@tacom.army.mil

Tank Tool Kit T57366 

Obsolete

Because tool kit T24523 (Shop 
Equipment, Artillery Maintenance, Set 
N, Less Power, NSN 4933-00-754-0704) 
is almost identical to tool kit T57366 
(Tank Turret and Artillery Mechanics 
Supplemental, NSN 4931-01-155-5307), 
the Army is making T57366 obsolete. The 
three T57366 tools that were not part of 
T24523 have been added to T24523. 
 The three tools added are:
   • dial indicator holder,
      NSN 5120-00-390-5446
   • dial indicator,
           NSN 5120-00-227-8840
   • torque wrench,
      NSN 5120-00-221-7983
 Units will soon be asked to turn in 
T57366 tool kits.

M939-Series Truck ABS Troubleshooting

Need a troubleshooting tool for the anti-lock brake system (ABS) on your M939-series trucks? Order 
the infocentre diagnostic box using NSN 5895-01-515-9443. Check out Page 14 of PS 646 (Sep 06) for 
more information: https://www.logsa.army.mil/psmag/archives/PS2006/646/646-14.pdf

New NSN for M1089’s 
Pressure Switch

Stop using NSN 5930-01-384-1534 to order a new 
pressure switch for your M1089 FMTV wrecker. Use 
NSN 5930-01-529-6304 instead. The new NSN also 
brings a CD with instructions for calibrating the 
crane in the field. And you won’t have to supply 
the model and serial number to the manufacturer 
for calibration anymore.

M249 Short Barrel BFA
Gunners can now order a blank firing attachment 
(BFA) for their M249 machine gun’s short barrel 
with NSN 1005-01-537-0491. 

HEMTT Tow Bar
Light Harness

Need the tow bar light harness for your M984 
wrecker? It’s shown as Item 1 in Fig 139 of the 
HEMTT IETM (EM 0232), but you can’t get the 
right part using the NSN and part number 
that are listed. So until this problem is fixed, 
order it directly from the OEM, OshKosh Truck 
Corporation, at (920) 233-9522.

Decide on Life
Too many soldiers are dying needlessly 
from preventable accidents. The Army 
provides two pocket-sized tools to help 
reduce accident injuries and death. The 
Accident Risk Assessment for Individuals 
helps soldiers assess their personal risk. 
The Leader’s Accident Risk Assessment 
of Subordinates helps supervisors 
assess their soldiers’ risks. The tools 
are available on the Combat Readiness 
Center/Safety website under Awareness 
Information:
https://crc.army.mil/riskassessments

Non-chromate Aircraft Primer NSNs
GSA has just assigned NSNs 
to some newly-developed 
non-chromate primers for 
military aircraft. These two-
component primer coatings 
are corrosion-inhibiting 
and chemical resistant, but 
do not include potentially 
toxic chromium.

MIL SPEC Class SizeNSN 8010-01-

555-3386
555-3381
555-3383
555-3388
555-3385

MIL-PRF-23377
MIL-PRF-23377
MIL-PRF-23377
MIL-PRF-85582
MIL-PRF-85582

1-qt
1-gal
1-gal
1-qt
1-gal

Type 1, Class N
Type 1, Class N
Type 2, Class N
Type 1, Class N
Type 1, Class N

555-3386
555-3381
555-3383
555-3388
555-3385

MIL-PRF-23377
MIL-PRF-23377
MIL-PRF-23377
MIL-PRF-85582
MIL-PRF-85582

Type 1, Class N
Type 1, Class N
Type 2, Class N
Type 1, Class N
Type 1, Class N

1-qt
1-gal
1-gal
1-qt
1-gal

M3 Tripod T&E Pin
NSN Change

The NSN for the quick-release pin used on the 
M3 tripod traverse and elevation mechanism 
has changed to NSN 5315-01-529-9820. Make a 
note of this on WP 0145 00-3/4, Item 12, in TM 
9-1005-245-13&P until the TM is updated.

Ordering Solution for Trailer Light and Brake Tester 

On page 61 of PS 659 (Oct 07), we gave you an NSN for a trailer light and brake tester, but that 
NSN is no longer valid. Still want the tester? You can get it through local purchase. The item 
manager recommends going through Lite Check, Inc., in Spokane, WA, at (800) 343-8579 or 
email info@lite-check.com Get more info at this website: www.lite-check.com
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